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Floodlights 
 
Senior Trophy: Where the home club has floodlights the tie may be played in the mid week prior to the date for the round if both 
teams agree in writing unless either club is involved in a match of higher precedence. 
 

 

COUNTY CUP DATES – SEASON 2023-2024 
 

Competition Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 S-Final Final     

 
Saturday Competitions 

 

Senior Cup 14/11/23 
15/11/23 
 

12/12/23 
13/12/23 
 

  09/01/24 
10/01/24 

 

Tue 12/03/24 
Wed 13/03/24 
 
 

Senior Trophy 
 

07/10/23 04/11/23 02/12/23 06/01/24 02/03/24 Tue 14 May 
 

Intermediate 
Cup 

14/10/23 11/11/23 09/12/23 13/01/24 09/03/24  
Tue 30 April 
 

Junior Cup 
 

04/11/23 02/12/23  06/01/24 02/03/24 Tue 7 May 
 

Minor Cup 
 

11/11/23 09/12/23  13/01/24 09/03/24 Thur 9 May 
 

Girls Cup  11/11/23 09/12/23  13/01/24 09/03/24 Sat 11 May 
 

 
Sunday Competitions 

 

Sunday 
Challenge 
Cup 
 

05/11/23 03/12/23 07/01/24  03/03/24 Sun 19 May 
 

Women’s Cup 
 

19/11/23 21/01/23   17/03/24 Wed 24 April 

Youth U18 
Cup 

12/11/23 09/12/23  13/01/24 09/03/24 Wed 1 May 
 
 

Youth Under 
14-16 

08/10/23 12/11/23 10/12/23 14/01/24 10/03/24  

Youth Under 
12-13 

01/10/23 05/11/23 03/12/23 07/01/24 03/03/24  

Youth Under 
10-11 

05/11/23 12/11/23 19/11/23 03/03/24 10/03/24  

YOUTH FINALS DAYS 
Sunday 12 May 2024: Under 10, Under 11, Under 12, Under 13 & Under 14 
Friday 3 May 2024: @ 7:00pm Under 16  
Friday 17 May 2024 @ 7:00pm Under 15 


